DISHWASHER
ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES
LOWER AND UPPER WASHING
TYPE: 38R
Accessories
BOOSTER PUMP
DVGW
WATER SOFTNER

em ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES
uw LOWER AND UPPER WASHING
Type codes
38R 38R
Accessory codes
bp BOOSTER PUMP
dvgw DVGW
ws WATER SOFTNER
dd DETERGENT DISPENSER
dp DRAIN PUMP
05/2005  Rev. 3.0
Spare parts
6
01_020_e
17675
17685
17695
17700
17690
17615
1763517635
17705 17665
17670
17620
17680
17720
17730
17725
17605
17600
17610
17735
17625
17640
17655
17645
17645
17715
17650
17710
17660
17640
17655
05/2005  Rev. 3.0
Spare parts
7
em=ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHES,  uw=LOWER AND UPPER WASHING
38R=38R
bp=BOOSTER PUMP,  dvgw=DVGW,  ws=WATER SOFTNER,  dd=DETERGENT DISPENSER,  dp=DRAIN PUMP
A=3/N/PE~380-400V 50-60Hz,  D=3/PE~200-210V 50-60Hz,  F=2/PE~220-240V 50-60Hz,  G=3/N/PE~415V 50-60Hz,
H=3/PE~220-230V 50-60Hz,  K=3/PE~380-400V 50-60Hz,  L=3/PE~415V 50-60Hz,  M=3/PE~440V 60Hz,  P=1/N/PE~220-
230V 50-60Hz,  R=2/PE~220-240V 50-60Hz,  U=1/N/PE~240V 50-60Hz,  V=3/PE~240V 50-60Hz,  W=1/N/PE~100-110V
50-60Hz
ID P-code SN from SN to Mod. Acces. Volt Description
Module:General body parts
17600 575909 - Cover
17605 575908 - Back panel
17610 575901 - Body
17610 575917 - ws Body
17615 575900 - Base
17620 15047/E - 2,5/2,72KW 230/240V heating element
17620 15047/A - 2,7/2,94KW 230/240V 3 heating element
17625 15126 - Overflow pipe
17625 150320 - dp Overflow pipe
17635 15613 - Drain elbow
17635 10701 - dp Drain elbow
17640 11701/A - Stainless steel nut
17645 15932 - Top filter assembly
17645 15970 - dp Top filter assembly
17650 15933 - Rectangular steel filter
17655 13305 - 44x32x3 O-ring (minimum 5 pieces)
17660 15118 - 5x2,5x2500 cable
17660 15104/B - 3x4x2500 cable